
Academy of Art (6-31) -vs- Western Washington (20-15)
4/3/2022 at Turlock, Calif. (Warrior Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brown,Sydney (7-2)
Loss: Arnold-Jolley, Haley (1-9)
HBP: Brown,Sydney
PB: None
 
Start: 11:29 am   Time: 1:49   Attendance: 62   Weather: 71-degrees, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Academy of Art 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Western Washington 2 0 2 0 0 2 X 6 13 2

Academy of Art 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Randall, Haley ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mittman, Cassandra c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grayhorse-Pupecki, C pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Henderson, Lauryn 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Edeker, Elle 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rasmussen, Alyssa lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Humphreys, Katie 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Brundage, Alyssa ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vallejos, Nina rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sticka, Maddie dp 2 0 0 0 1 2 2
Mitchell, Bethany cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arnold-Jolley, Haley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 0 0 0 2 3 5

SH: Edeker, Elle (1); Humphreys, Katie (1)
SB: Rasmussen, Alyssa (1); Vallejos, Nina (1)
HBP: Mittman, Cassandra (1)
E: Randall, Haley (1); Vallejos, Nina (1)

Western Washington 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dow,Tatum ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Lo,Lauren cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Brooks,Dakota 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 3
    Marino,Megan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Shimabukuro,C. 2b 3 1 3 3 0 0 0
Tarbox,Macy lf 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
Brown,Sydney p 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Hook,Anna ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pitoy,Kanilehua 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Khorrami,Taylor rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Williams,Kinzey dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fesenbek,Brooke ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paulson,Emily c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 13 5 0 1 9

2B: Dow,Tatum (1); Pitoy,Kanilehua (1)
3B: Shimabukuro,C. (1); Tarbox,Macy (1)
SH: Lo,Lauren (1)
SF: Shimabukuro,C. (1)
SB: Lo,Lauren (1)
E: Dow,Tatum (1); Brooks,Dakota (1)

Academy of Art IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Arnold-Jolley, Haley (L, 1-9) 6.0 13 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 31 33 6 11 81
Totals 13 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 31 33 6 11 81

Western Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brown,Sydney (W, 7-2) 7.0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 1 0 21 26 10 8 90
Totals 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 1 0 21 26 10 8 90



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Academy of Art - Top of 1st AAU WWU
Randall, H. lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Mittman, C. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Henderson, L popped up to ss (1-2 BFF). 0 0

Western Washington - Bottom of 1st AAU WWU
Dow flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Lo singled to right field (0-1 S). 0 0
Brooks struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFFS). 0 0
Lo stole second. 0 0
Shimabukuro tripled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Lo scored. 0 1
Tarbox reached on a fielding error by rf, advanced to third (1-1 KB); Shimabukuro scored, unearned. 0 2
Brown grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 2

Academy of Art - Top of 2nd AAU WWU
Edeker, E. struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 0 2
Rasmussen, A walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Humphreys, K out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Rasmussen, A advanced to second. 0 2
Vallejos, N. reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-0 B); Rasmussen, A advanced to third. 0 2
Vallejos, N. stole second. 0 2
Sticka, M. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 0 2

Western Washington - Bottom of 2nd AAU WWU
Pitoy grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 0 2
Khorrami grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 BFK). 0 2
Williams,K grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 2

Academy of Art - Top of 3rd AAU WWU
Mitchell, Be grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 2
Randall, H. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KFFF). 0 2
Mittman, C. flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 0 2

Western Washington - Bottom of 3rd AAU WWU
Dow doubled to right field (1-1 BK). 0 2
Lo grounded out to p (2-1 BSB). 0 2
Brooks singled through the left side (0-0); Dow advanced to third. 0 2
Shimabukuro flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Dow scored. 0 3
Tarbox tripled to right center, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Brooks scored. 0 4
Brown flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 4

Academy of Art - Top of 4th AAU WWU
Henderson, L reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 F). 0 4
Edeker, E. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Henderson, L advanced to second. 0 4
Rasmussen, A reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 FB); Henderson, L out at second ss to 2b. 0 4
Rasmussen, A stole second. 0 4
Humphreys, K flied out to cf to left center (1-1 BS). 0 4

Western Washington - Bottom of 4th AAU WWU
Pitoy doubled down the rf line (1-2 BFF). 0 4
Khorrami reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 F). 0 4



Fesenbek pinch hit for Williams,K. 0 4
Fesenbek flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4
Dow flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 4
Lo singled through the right side (1-0 B); Khorrami advanced to second; Pitoy advanced to third. 0 4
Brooks fouled out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Academy of Art - Top of 5th AAU WWU
Vallejos, N. popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 0 4
Sticka, M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Mitchell, Be fouled out to ss to third base (0-0). 0 4
Randall, H. fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 4

Western Washington - Bottom of 5th AAU WWU
Shimabukuro singled to left field (0-0). 0 4
Tarbox singled up the middle (1-1 FB); Shimabukuro advanced to second. 0 4
Hook pinch hit for Brown. 0 4
Hook grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Tarbox advanced to second; Shimabukuro advanced to third. 0 4
Pitoy reached on a fielder's choice to third base, bunt (0-1 S); Tarbox advanced to third; Shimabukuro out
at third 3b unassisted. 0 4
Khorrami grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 4

Academy of Art - Top of 6th AAU WWU
Brown to p for Hook. 0 4
Mittman, C. hit by pitch (2-2 BKSB). 0 4
Grayhorse pinch ran for Mittman, C.. 0 4
Henderson, L popped up to ss (2-2 SKBFB). 0 4
Grayhorse advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Edeker, E. flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 4
Rasmussen, A grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 4

Western Washington - Bottom of 6th AAU WWU
Mittman, C. to c for Grayhorse. 0 4
Fesenbek grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 4
Dow singled to second base (0-1 K). 0 4
Lo grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Dow advanced to second. 0 4
Brooks singled to center field (0-0); Dow advanced to third. 0 4
Marino pinch ran for Brooks. 0 4
Shimabukuro singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Marino advanced to second; Dow scored. 0 5
Tarbox singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 FK); Shimabukuro advanced to second; Marino scored. 0 6
Brown reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Tarbox advanced to second; Shimabukuro out at
third 3b unassisted. 0 6

Academy of Art - Top of 7th AAU WWU
Brooks to 1b for Marino. 0 6
Brundage, A. pinch hit for Humphreys, K. 0 6
Brundage, A. out at first p to 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 6
Vallejos, N. flied out to lf (2-2 FKBFBF). 0 6
Sticka, M. struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 6

Western Washington - Bottom of 7th AAU WWU


